

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 399 IN Spl.C.S.No.1 of 2023**

Perused the application and say of defendant No.15. Other defendant failed to file their say. Applicant stated that amendment application below Exh.386 is allowed and permitted to amend the suit. Plaintiffs wants to adduce additional evidence regarding to amendment. In such situation, it is the right of plaintiff to adduce evidence as per their pleading. Defendant No.15 has taken the objection, but they have every opportunity to cross examine plaintiff's witnesses as well as adduce evidence for disproving the facts narrated by plaintiff. Remaining defendants failed to file their say after giving sufficient opportunity. Hence, application is allowed in following terms:

1. Permission is given to adduce evidence to the extent of amendment carried out as per application Exh.386.
2. Defendants are at liberty to adduce their evidence regarding to additional evidence given by plaintiff.

Place : Karmala  
Date : 21.03.2025

( S.M.Ghuge )  
Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Karmala, Dist.Solaur

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of the this P.D.F file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per the original order/ judgment

Name of Stenographer : B.R.Kondekar  
Court Name : Civil Court Senior Division, Karmala  
Date : 21-03-2025

Order/Judgment signed  
by the Presiding Officer on : 21-03-2025

Order uploaded on : 21-03-2025