

ORDER BELOW EXH.460
IN
Spl.C.S.No. 01 of 2023
(Bansi Ghadge Vs. Maharashtra State & Ors.)

Today, the plaintiff and defendant No.15 have filed a joint pursis seeking the hearing of the matter during the summer vacation. The other parties have not appeared before the Court for a considerable period. In view of the aforementioned circumstances, it is necessary to schedule the matter for hearing on 08.05.2026, to allow any party to raise objections regarding the matter being heard during the summer vacation. Accordingly, all parties are at liberty to file objections, if any, on or before 08.05.2026, regarding the hearing of this matter during the summer vacation. If the remaining parties fail to file their assent or dissent by the specified date, it will be presumed that they have no objections to the matter being heard during the summer vacation. Parties to take note.

Place : Karmala
Date : 04.05.2026

(S.M.Ghuge)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Karmala, Dist.Solapur

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of the this P.D.F file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per the original order/ judgment

Name of Stenographer : B.R.Kondekar
Court Name : Civil Court Senior Division, Karmala
Date : 04-05-2026

Order/Judgment signed
by the Presiding Officer on : 04-05-2026

Order uploaded on : 04-05-2026